

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7005/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/12/2008 in GA No. 27/1990  
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

RAKHPAL DEBNATH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 08/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amitava Acharjee, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Ghosh, Adv.  
Mr. Shyamal Kanti Banerjee, Adv.  
Mr. Ratan Pathak, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.  
Mr. Bikas Kar Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Let this matter be adjourned for two  
weeks to enable the learned counsel appearing for the  
State of West Bengal to file his response to the bail  
application within the said period.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master Court Master