

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 201 OF 2010
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

RAKHPAL DEBNATH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGL

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 17/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar,Adv.
Mr.Vikas Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr.Avijit Bhattacharjee, advocate has taken notice for the sole respondent. It is submitted that Vakalatnama has already been filed even though the office report is silent about that. Office to verify. Granted four weeks time for filing counter if any. Ld.counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks time as last chance for furnishing spare copy for the High Court.
List the matter on 6.10.2010.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB