

~  
ITEM NO.102  
[PART-HEARD]

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 201 OF 2010

RAKHPAL DEBNATH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL  
(With office report )

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/08/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, Adv.  
Mr. Amitava Acharjee, Adv.  
Mr. H.B. Tiwari, Adv.  
Ms. Smriti, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguly, Adv.  
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

| Heard the learned counsel for the parties at length.  
| Hearing concluded.  
| Judgment reserved.

| [KALYANI GUPTA]  
| COURT MASTER

| | [S.S.R. KRISHNA]  
| | COURT MASTER